

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT NAGPUR  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 4607 OF 2025

In

STAMP NO. OF

Dr. Prakash Ramchandra Dhote .....PETITIONER

V/S

Mrs. Chhanda Samrit, The Principal Of Late ....RESPONDENT  
Nirdhanrao Patil Waghaye Arts And Sci. College

SHREERANG P. BHANDARKAR for Petitioner  
(FOR R 1) for Respondent

**CORAM :** REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) J

**DATE :** 28th November, 2025

**P.C. :**

None present. Counsel for petitioner to file civil application for correct and detailed address of R.No.2. S.O to 12/12/2025.

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL )**